General Description
The MAX9979 evaluation kit (EV kit) is a fully assembled
and tested PCB that evaluates the MAX9979 dual PEIC
with PMU. The EV kit includes SMA connections for the
high-speed digital I/Os and the MAX9979 pin driver
outputs. The MAX9979 EV kit is connected to the com-
puter through the universal serial bus (USB) port. The
EV kit also includes Windows® 2000/XP/Vista®-compati-

19-4395; Rev 0; 12/08
For information on other Maxim products, visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Ordering Information
PART TYPE
MAX9979EVKIT+ EV Kit
+Denotes lead(Pb)-free and RoHS compliant.
Component List
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C1–C7,
C9–C14, C16,
C17, C18
16
10nF ±10%, 25V X7R ceramic
capacitors (0402)
Murata GRM155R71E103K
C19 1
10µF ±10%, 25V X5R ceramic
capacitor (1206)
Murata GRM31CR61E106K
C20, C23, C24,
C27, C28, C30,
C31
7
0.1µF ±10%, 25V X7R ceramic
capacitors (0603)
Murata GRM188R71E104K
C21, C22, C25,
C26, C29
5
1µF ±10%, 25V X7R ceramic
capacitors (0805)
Murata GRM21BR71E105K
C43, C54, C56 3
10µF ±20%, 16V X5R ceramic
capacitors (1206)
Murata GRM31CR61C106M
C44, C45 2
22pF ±5%, 50V C0G ceramic
capacitors (0603)
Murata GRM1885C1H220J
C46 1
0.033µF ±10%, 16V X5R ceramic
capacitor (0603)
Taiyo Yuden EMK107BJ333KA
C47–C52, C59,
C60
8
0.1µF ±10%, 16V X7R ceramic
capacitors (0603)
Murata GRM188R71C104K
C53, C55,
C61–C72
14
1µF ±10%, 16V X5R ceramic
capacitors (0603)
Murata GRM188R61C105K
Windows and Windows Vista are registered trademarks of
Microsoft Corp.
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C57, C58 2
10pF ±5%, 50V C0G ceramic
capacitors (0603)
Murata GRM1885C1H100J
D1 1
Red LED (0603)
Panasonic LNJ208RARA
J1–J18 18 SMA connectors